For the 5x7” hoop

Marathon Thread was used for the final stitch outs
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AD 086-01

Stitch Count 27,418
Height (mm)  149.4
Width (mm) 92.5
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White

Stallion
Linesman
Sage Cream
Pale Beige
Stallion
Cloudy Hue
Bowling Green
Pink Musk

. Pink Cerise

. Pink Musk

. Crimson Copper
. Cinnamon Sand
. Scarlet

. Dark Gray

. Sapphire Haze

. Black

ADO086-02

Stitch Count 26,343
Height (mm)  118.1
Width (mm) 127.5

1179
1141
1130
1182
1128
1141
1029
1124
1022
1027
1022
1036
1183
1050
1414
1163
1180
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Underlay and eyes

Inner ears

Body

Body shading-light color
Cheeks

Body shading-darker color
Bow and dress frill

leave

Shading in frill and Dots in dress
Dress

Cheeks-shading

Flower and hearts in cheeks
Flower center

Ladybug

Nose

Nose shading

Outline



1. White 1179 Underlay and inner eyes
2. Stallion 1141 Inner ears

3. Linesman 1130 Body

4. Sage Cream 1182 Body shading

5. Pale Beige 1128 Cheeks

6. Pink Musk 1022 Cheeks shading

7. Calm Blue 1155 Bird and hat

8. Nautical Blue 1197 Bird and hat shading
9. Cinnamon Sand 1183 Birds beak

10. Pavement 1135 Bat

11. Lumber 1310 Bat shading

12. Copper 1137 Clove

13. Rich Ginger 1140 Clove shading

14. Off White 1181 Ball

15. Cloudy Tan 1127 Ball shading

16. Dark Gray 1414 Nose

17. Sapphire Haze 1163 Nose shading

18. Black 1180 Outline

ADO086-03

Stitch Count 26,306
Height (mm)  110.2
Width (mm) 126.8

1. White 1179 Underlay and inner eyes
2. Stallion 1141 Inner ears

3. Linesman 1130 Body

4. Sage Cream 1182 Body shading

5. Pale Beige 1128 Cheeks

6. Bowling Green 1124 Leaves

7. Raw Pink 1051 Birds

8. Dusky Cerise 1053 Birds shading

9. Cinnamon Sand1183 Birds beaks

10. Ripe Lemon 1004 Flower

11. Spring rays 1010 Flower center
12. Pink Musk 1022 Cheek shading
13. Crimson Dawn 1034 Hearts in cheeks
14. Dark Gray 1414 Nose

15. Sapphire Haze 1163 Nose shading

16. Black 1180 Outline




ADO086-04

Stitch Count 24,817
Height (mm)  133.5
Width (mm) 114.2

1. White 1179
2. Charcoal 1216
3. Stallion 1141
4. Linesman 1130
5. Sage Cream 1182
6. Pale Beige 1184
7. Pink Musk 1022
8. Spring Rays 1010
9. Off White 1181
10. Calm Blue 1155
11. Brook 1007

12. Dark Gray 1414
13. Sapphire Haze 1163
14. Pinkish Mauve 1023
15. Crimson Dawn 1034
16. Black 1180
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ADO086-05
Stitch Count 26,917
Height (mm) 113.9
Width (mm) 124.4

White 1179
Stallion 1141
Linesman 1130

Sage Cream 1182
Tropical Waters 1110
Pale Field 1113
Pale Beige 1128
Milky Pink 1020
Dark Gray 1414
10. Sapphire Haze 1163
11. Storm Gray 1455
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12. River Fog 1314
13. Calm Blue 1155
14. Brook 1057

15. Dusky Cerise 1053
16. Cinnamon Sand1183
17. Black 1180

Underlay and inner eyes
Alice band

Inner ears

Body

Body shading

Cheeks

Cheeks shading

Yellow stripes in body
Wings

Heart

Hard shading

Nose

Nose shading

Accents in hard

Bow and hearts in cheeks
Outline

Underlay, inner eyes, wings and hat
Inner ears

Body

Body shading

Cloths

Cloths shading

Cheeks

Cheeks shading

Nose

Nose shading

Stethoscope, Darker gray
Stethoscope, lighter gray

Bird

Bird shading

hearts in cheeks and cross in hat
Birds beak

Outline
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AD086-06
Stitch Count

25,662
Height (mm)  110.2
Width (mm) 124.4

White 1179
Stallion 1141
Linesman 1130

Sage Cream 1182
Pale Beige 1128
Dusky Wood 1143
Sparrow Russet1133
Bowling Green 1124
Milky Pink 1020

. Pinkish Mauve 1023
. Cinnamon Sand1183
. Tropical Aqua 1267
. Pink Musk 1022

Dark Gray 1414

. Sapphire Haze 1163
. Crimson Dawn 1034
. Black 1180

Artwork from;
Trina Walker (Clark)
Digi Scrap kits

Underlay and inner eyes

Inner ears

Body

Body shading
Cheeks

Toy

Toy shading
Leaves

Flower

Flower shading
Flower center
Bows

Cheeks shading
Nose

Nose shading
Hearts in cheeks
Outline



